+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
Multiple Element Sealing
Use these products when you need to seal a single element such as a temperature probe, tubewell, pipe, etc.
These products are capable of sealing on items made of materials such as metal, glass, ceramic or plastic.
Transducer (TG) Series
•  For bare wire sealing where elements remain fully electrically isolated
throughout the fitting
• Seals up to 16 solid wire conductors in wires sizes from 8–24 AWG

—  L Lava
—  G GraFoil™
Catalog Numbering System
Example: PG5-500-A-V
PG Seal Fitting
Diameter of Tube or Probe
Cap Style
Sealant
(in metric bore)
—  039 1 mm
—  118 3 mm
—  236 6 mm
(in pipe size)
—  12P 1/8" pipe
—  25P 1/4" pipe
—  37P 3/8" pipe
HPG—See page 25 for
HPG Fittings
Custom bore sizes also
available. Blanks are
provided with no hole
in the body, follower
and sealant.
Other sealant materials
also available.
Note: These seal fittings are available with flanges.
See pages 85-107 for flange options.
MIC not available in Neoprene or Teflon™.
Modifiers are added in parentheses to indicate optional mounting methods. See pages 9-11. See Specification Charts for the proper modifiers.
Cap Follower Body Sealant
PG Selection Guide Bore Diameter  (thousands of an inch)
Model  NPT Size* BLANK 039 040 062 093 118 125 187 236 250 312 375 12P 500 25P 625 37P 750
MIC 1/16" X X
MPG 1/8" X X X X X X X X
PG2 1/4" X X X X X X
PG4 1/2" X X X X X X X
PG5 3/4" X X X X X X X X
PG Series Sealant Selection Guide
Material Temperature Range
Lava (L) -300 °F to +1600 °F (-185 °C to +870 °C)
Teflon™ (T) -300 °F to +450 °F (-185 °C to +232 °C)
Neoprene (N) -40 °F to +200 °F (-40 °C to +93 °C)
Viton™ (V) -10 °F to +450 °F (-12 °C to +232 °C)
GraFoil™ (G) -400 °F to +925 °F in air, +3000 °F in inert or reducing atm.
(-240 °C to +495 °C in air, +1650 °C in inert or reducing atm.)
*These are the standard mounting ports for these models. Optional reduced mounting ports may also be available. See the Specification Charts on the subsequent pages for details.
Shown with tube
or probe supplied
by customer.
17
PG/HPG SERIES—SINGLE ELEMENT SEALING
PG
/H
PG
 S
ER
IE
S
+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
Specifications
Standard NPT Weld Neck Mount SAE Thread Mount
Note: The pressure and torque ratings provided in this catalog apply only when bores are drilled by Conax Technologies. Custom bore sizes and/or a blank body, follower and/or sealant may be provided.
Consult factory.
  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
N/A = Not Applicable.
PG/HPG SERIES—SINGLE ELEMENT SEALING
18
PG Series Tube/Probe Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap Neoprene Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR
Bore Sizes 0.040 to 0.062 – Model MIC
Standard 1/16" NPT
MIC-040 0.040 1.02 0.94 23.8 N/A N/A 0.375 0.343 9.5 8.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3,200 220 8,000 551 N/A N/A
MIC-062 0.062 1.57 0.94 23.8 N/A N/A 0.375 0.343 9.5 8.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3,200 220 8,000 551 10,000 689
Bore Sizes 0.039 to 0.187 – Model MPG
Standard 1/8" NPT
MPG-BLANK N/A N/A 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
MPG-039 0.039 0.99 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 2,000 138 1,600 110 1,600 110 2,800 193 1,600 110
MPG-040 0.040 1.02 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 2,000 138 1,600 110 1,600 110 2,800 193 1,600 110
MPG-062 0.062 1.57 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 1,600 110 2,800 193 1,600 110 3,200 220 2,000 138
MPG-093 0.093 2.36 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 1,200 83 1,200 83 800 55 2,000 138 2,400 165
MPG-118 0.118 3.00 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 1,200 83 1,200 83 800 55 2,000 138 2,400 165
MPG-125 0.125 3.18 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 1,200 83 1,200 83 800 55 2,000 138 2,400 165
MPG-187 0.187 4.75 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 1,200 83 1,500 103 1,500 103 2,000 138 800 55
Weld Neck Mount (Weld Neck Length 0.39", Diameter 0.405")*
MPG(SWM1/S316L)-BLANK N/A N/A 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
MPG(SWM1/S316L)-039 0.039 0.99 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 2,000 138 1,600 110 1,600 110 2,800 193 1,600 110
MPG(SWM1/S316L)-040 0.040 1.02 1.19 30.2 1.56 39.7 0.500 0.500 12.7 12.7 2,000 138 1,600 110 1,600 110 2,800 193 1,600 110

Consult factory.
  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
C/F = Consult Factory. N/A = Not Applicable.
All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using stainless steel rod as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating guide values are provided for fittings with
elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. Tolerance of tube or probe diameter is ±0.005 (±0.003 for diameters ≤ 0.040). Deviation from the
nominal may affect pressure ratings. Standard OD tolerance of pipe is +0.015"/-0.031". Consult factory for details.
CAUTION:  When sealing on soft, fragile or crushable elements, catalog torques may not apply. When catalog torques are applied, compressed sealants generate considerable forces on the element to be sealed.
These forces could result in damaging soft or fragile elements such as coax cables or thin-wall materials. Consult factory for these types of applications.
PG/HPG SERIES—SINGLE ELEMENT SEALING
PG Series Tube/Probe Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap Neoprene Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR
Bore Sizes 0.118 to 0.250 – Model PG2
Standard 1/4" NPT
PG2-BLANK N/A N/A 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG2-118 0.118 3.00 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,800 193 2,800 193 1,600 110 9,000 620 8,000 551
PG2-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,800 193 2,800 193 1,600 110 9,000 620 8,000 551
PG2-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138 4,500 310 1,600 110 8,800 606 4,000 276
PG2-236 0.236 5.99 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 1,800 124 3,000 207 1,200 83 7,500 517 4,000 276
PG2-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 1,600 110 2,000 138 800 55 7,500 517 4,000 276
PG2 with Optional 1/8" NPT
PG2(PTM1/)-118 0.118 3.00 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,800 193 2,800 193 1,600 110 9,000 620 8,000 551
PG2(PTM1/)-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,800 193 2,800 193 1,600 110 9,000 620 8,000 551
PG2(PTM1/)-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138 4,500 310 1,600 110 8,800 606 4,000 276

PG2(SWM2/S316L)-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138 4,500 310 1,600 110 8,800 606 4,000 276
PG2(SWM2/S316L)-236 0.236 5.99 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 1,800 124 3,000 207 1,200 83 7,500 517 4,000 276
PG2(SWM2/S316L)-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 1,600 110 2,000 138 800 55 7,500 517 4,000 276
SAE 7/16-20 Thread Mount (formerly MS)
PG2(MSE4/)-BLANK N/A N/A 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG2(MSE4/)-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,800 193 2,800 193 1,600 110 9,000 620 8,000 551
SAE 1/2-20 Thread Mount (formerly MS)
PG2(MSE5/)-BLANK N/A N/A 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG2(MSE5/)-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138 4,500 310 1,600 110 8,800 606 4,000 276
SAE 9/16-18 Thread Mount (formerly MS)
PG2(MSE6/)-BLANK N/A N/A 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG2(MSE6/)-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 1,600 110 2,000 138 800 55 7,500 517 4,000 276
Bore Sizes 0.187 to 0.375 (1/8 Pipe) – Model PG4
Standard 1/2" NPT
PG4-BLANK N/A N/A 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG4-187 0.187 4.75 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 1,500 103 1,500 103 2,400 165 10,000 689 8,000 551
PG4-236 0.236 5.99 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 1,500 103 1,500 103 1,600 110 10,000 689 7,500 517
PG4-250 0.250 6.35 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 1,500 103 1,500 103 1,600 110 10,000 689 7,500 517
PG4-312 0.312 7.92 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 1,200 83 1,200 83 2,000 138 10,000 689 7,000 482
PG4-375 0.375 9.53 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 1,200 83 500 34 1,400 96 7,500 517 4,500 310
PG4-12P 0.405 10.29 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F
19
+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
Standard NPT Weld Neck Mount SAE Thread Mount

  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
C/F = Consult Factory. N/A = Not Applicable.
All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using stainless steel rod as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating guide values are provided for fittings with
elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. Tolerance of tube or probe diameter is ±0.005 (±0.003 for diameters ≤0.040). Deviation from the
nominal may affect pressure ratings. Standard OD tolerance of pipe is +0.015"/-0.031". Consult factory for details.
CAUTION:  When sealing on soft, fragile or crushable elements, catalog torques may not apply. When catalog torques are applied, compressed sealants generate considerable forces on the element to be sealed.
These forces could result in damaging soft or fragile elements such as coax cables or thin-wall materials. Consult factory for these types of applications.
PG/HPG SERIES—SINGLE ELEMENT SEALING
21
PG Series Tube/Probe Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap Neoprene Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR
Bore Sizes 0.375" to 0.75" (1/8" TO 3/8" Pipe) – Model PG5
Standard 3/4" NPT
PG5-BLANK N/A N/A 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PG5-250 0.250 6.35 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 2,400 165 800 55 2,800 193 4,000 276
PG5-375 0.375 9.53 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 2,400 165 800 55 2,800 193 3,600 248
PG5-12P 0.405 10.29 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F
PG5-500 0.500 12.70 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 800 55 1,200 83 800 55 2,000 138 3,500 241
PG5-25P 0.540 13.72 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F
PG5-625 0.625 15.88 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 400 28 800 55 3,600 248 2,500 172
PG5-37P 0.675 17.15 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F C/F
PG5-750 0.750 19.05 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 400 28 400 28 2,800 193 2,000 138
PG5 with Optional 1/2" NPT
PG5(PTM4/)-250 0.250 6.35 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 2,400 165 800 55 2,800 193 1,200 83
PG5(PTM4/)-375 0.375 9.53 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 400 28 2,400 165 800 55 2,800 193 1,200 83
PG5(PTM4/)-500 0.500 12.70 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 800 55 1,200 83 800 55 2,000 138 1,200 83

—  G GraFoil™ (not offered
with PG6)
Catalog Numbering System
Example: PG7-1000-A-V
PG Seal Fitting
Diameter of Tube or Probe
Cap Style
Sealant
(in pipe size)
—  50P 1/2" pipe
—  75P 3/4" pipe
—  100P 1" pipe
—  125P 1-1/4" pipe
—  150P 1-1/2" pipe
— 200P 2” pipe
—  250P 2-1/2” pipe
Modifiers are added in parentheses to indicate optional mounting methods. See Specification Charts for the proper modifiers.
Custom bore sizes
also available.
Hex Cap Style Flange Cap Style
PG/HPG SERIES—LARGE BORE SIZES
23
Specifications
Flange Style NPT
Flange Style
Weld Neck Mount
Standard NPT
Weld Neck Mount
PG Series Hex Style Tube/Probe Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR
Model PG6
Standard 1" NPT
PG6-750 0.750  19.05 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6-50P 0.840  21.34 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6-875 0.875  22.23 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6-1000 1.000  25.40 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
Weld Neck Mount (Weld Neck Length 0.98", Diameter 1.315")*
PG6(SWM6/S316L)-750 0.750 19.05 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6(SWM6/S316L)-50P 0.840 21.34 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6(SWM6/S316L)-875 0.875 22.23 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG6(SWM6/S316L)-1000 1.000 25.40 3.50 88.9 4.50 114.3 1.750 2.000 44.5 50.8 1,000 69 400 28 N/A N/A C/F C/F
PG Series Flange Style Tube/Probe Length Flange/Body Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Diameter Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR

All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using stainless steel rod as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating guide values are provided for fittings
with elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. Tolerance of tube or probe diameter is ±0.005. Deviation from the nominal may affect pressure
ratings. Standard OD tolerance of pipe is +0.015"/-0.031". Consult factory for details. For proper assembly of these seal fittings, see the Assembly Instructions provided on pages 112-126.
+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
PG/HPG SERIES—LARGE BORE SIZES
24
PG Series Flange Style Tube/Probe Length Flange/Body Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Diameter Viton™ Teflon™ Lava GraFoil™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR PSIG BAR
Model PG10
Pressure ratings on large bore models
may be influenced by numerous factors
and are therefore application specific.
Please consult the factory for details.
Standard 3" NPT
PG10-1750 1.750 44.45 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-2000 2.000 50.80 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-2250 2.250 57.15 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-200P 2.375 60.33 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-2500 2.500 63.50 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-2750 2.750 69.85 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-250P 2.875 73.03 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
PG10-3000 3.000 76.20 6.80 172.7 N/A N/A 6.000 152.4
Flange Style NPT
Flange Style
Weld Neck Mount
Standard NPT
Weld Neck Mount
Note: The pressure and torque ratings provided in this catalog apply only when bores are drilled by Conax Technologies. Custom bore sizes and/or a blank body, follower and/or
sealant may be provided. Consult factory.
  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
N/A = Not Applicable.
All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using stainless steel rod as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating
guide values are provided for fittings with elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. Tolerance of tube
or probe diameter is ±0.005. Deviation from the nominal may affect pressure ratings. Standard OD tolerance of pipe is +0.015"/-0.031". Consult factory for details. For proper
assembly of these seal fittings, see the Assembly Instructions provided on pages 112-126.
PG/HPG SERIES
25
Specifications
HPG Series Hex Style Tube/Probe Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Diameter Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap PEEK™
Catalog Number IN MM IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR
HPG Models
Standard 1/8" NPT
HPG2(PTM1/)-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138
HPG2(PTM1/)-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
Standard 1/4" NPT
HPG2-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138
HPG2-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
HPG2-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
Standard 3/8" NPT
HPG2(PTM3/)-125 0.125 3.18 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 2,000 138
HPG2(PTM3/)-187 0.187 4.75 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
HPG2(PTM3/)-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
HPG4(PTM3/)-375 0.375 9.53 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 7,600 524
Standard 1/2" NPT
HPG2(PTM4/)-250 0.250 6.35 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 5,600 386
HPG4-375 0.375 9.53 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 7,600 524
HPG5(PTM4/)-500 0.500 12.70 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 5,200 358
Standard 3/4" NPT
HPG4(PTM5/)-375 0.375 9.53 2.56 65.0 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 7,600 524
HPG5-500 0.500 12.70 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 5,200 358
HPG5-625 0.625 15.88 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 6,800 469
HPG5-750 0.750 19.05 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 7,200 496
HPG High-Performance PG Series
Employing PEEK™ as a sealant material, the HPG Fitting
offers unique properties, such as chemical resistance rivaling
Teflon™, higher operating temperatures, a lower expansion